STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The Ridge @ Shallcross is running a promotional giveaway ("the promotion") from 1 September 2019 to 28 November 2019, when the promotion will automatically lapse and no further entries will be accepted.
- In terms of this promotion, participants stand a chance to win the reward as described in more detail below.
- By participating in this promotion, all participants and winners agree to be bound by these standard terms and conditions.

PARTICIPANTS

- The promotion is open to all anyone over the age of 18 at the time of entry.
- The Ridge @ Shallcross, its related parties and prize sponsors are collectively referred to as the "Promoters" in respect of the promotion and for the purpose of these standard terms and conditions.
- The Promoters and their related parties are specifically excluded from participating in this promotion and no entries will be accepted from these individuals.
- The Promoters reserve the right to request all participants to provide it with proof of age, identity together with their eligible receipt (described in more detail below).
- Any participant, who in the view of the Promoters, has acted dishonestly, frequently and in breach of these standard terms and conditions may be disqualified from participating in the promotion.

REWARD



- The Reward consists of a package of household appliances which have been sponsored by various sponsors and is valued at approximately R 12 000.
- Reward Winner(s) will be chosen by random draw, which draw will held every fortnight throughout the duration of the promotion.
- The draw dates will be as follows:
 - √ 14 September 2019;
 - √ 28 September 2019;
 - ✓ 12 October 2019;
 - √ 26 October 2019;
 - √ 9 November 2019:
 - √ 30 November 2019
- The Reward Winner will be announced on the above draw dates. All
 participants who have entered the promotion will need to be present at the draw
 date in order to claim their Reward, should they be announced as Reward
 Winner on the draw date.
- Only Reward Winner(s) may claim the Reward. Under no circumstances, may any other person collect the Reward on the Reward Winner's behalf.
- The Promoters will not ask for any consideration to be paid to participate in the promotion.
- Any and all costs incurred by the Reward including but not limited to transport costs, delivery costs, insurance costs etc. shall be borne by the Reward Winner. There shall be no obligation on the Promoters to incur these costs on behalf of the Reward Winner(s). The Reward Winners indemnifies the Promoters against all such costs incurred and as well as claims associated with such costs incurred by the Reward Winner.



- Should the Reward Winner be unable to collect or transfer the Reward on the applicable draw date, where they were announced as Reward Winner, they are entitled to make alternative arrangements with the Promoters to collect their Reward. Failure to redeem the Reward within 2 weeks from the date at which they were announced as Reward Winner, they will automatically forfeit the Reward. This individual(s) will have no claim whatsoever against the Promoters after the expiry of this 2 week period. The Promoters reserve the right to announce an alternative Reward Winner of their choice and to determine the process of choosing an alternative Reward Winner.
- The Reward cannot be redeemed for cash in part or whole, is non-refundable and non-exchangeable.
- All decisions relating to the Reward Winner(s) and processes followed in determing such a Reward Winner(s) will be final and no further negotiations with anyone will entered into.
- All Reward Winners consent to being interviewed and photographed for the purposes of the promotion. Furthermore, all Reward Winners consent to having their photographs published on the website of The Ridge @ Shallcross as well as any marketing material of The Ridge @ Shallcross.

PROMOTION

- To enter the promotion, Participants must:
 - ✓ Spend R 200, 00 (two hundred rand) or more at any store in The Ridge @ Shallcross. Each receipt evidencing a spend of at least R 200, 00 (two hundred rand) will entitle the participant to one entry into the draw.
 - ✓ Participants will be required to fill out their names, address and contact numbers on the back of the eligible receipt and place it into the competition entry boxes which are available at various spots at The Ridge@ Shallcross.



- ✓ Incorrect and incomplete details on an eligible receipt will be considered as invalid and such receipts will be disqualified from the draw ("disqualified receipt"). In the event of a disqualified receipt being drawn at the draw date, the Promoters will proceed to draw a second eligible receipt to be considered as a Reward Winner. Any potential disqualified Reward Winner will have no claim whatsoever against the Promoters for the disqualified receipt and refusal by the Promoters to reward the Reward tot the disqualified Reward Winner.
- ✓ Any entry by post or any other form will not be accepted for purposes of the promotion.

GENERAL

- By participating in the promotion, Participant are deemed to have read these terms and conditions and agree to be bound thereto. These terms and conditions will be available to any person who requests it and at no additional cost.
- The Ridge @ Shallcross reserves the right to amend, modify, change, postpone, and suspend these terms and conditions or to cancel the promotion and any prizes, or any aspects thereof, without any notice at any time, for any reason that The Ridge @ Shallcross and/or its related parties deems necessary. In the case of any amendments to these Terms and Conditions, the Promoters and its related parties will not be liable for any loss or damages however so arising.
- These terms and conditions shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of South Africa. The High Court and the Magistrate's Court situated at Cape Town shall have exclusive jurisdiction.
- No liability shall attach to the Promoters in relation to any claims, losses or any liability for any loss of profit or any other direct and/or indirect special or consequential loss arising out of use of or any defects in the Reward.



- Ownership of and risk in, and benefit attaching to the Reward will immediately
 pass to the Reward Winner upon the handover or collection of the Reward from
 the Promoters.
- By entering and participating in the Promotion, Participants agree that the Promoters may collect and process their personal information for marketing and information sharing purposes in relation to The Ridge @ Shallcross. The personal information of Participants will not be shared with any third parties or unauthorised users thereof. The Promoters use their best endeavours to ensure that the storage of Participant's personal information is safe and secure. Participants indemnify and hold harmless The Ridge @ Shallcross for any unlawful breach of their personal information, except to the extent that such a breach was caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence on the part of the Promoters and/or its related parties.
- By entering the promotion and in accordance with these terms and conditions,
 Participants acknowledge that the promotion will be run in accordance with the
 Consumer Protection Act 68 of 2004 ("CPA").

